City of North Canton, Ohio

Council OF]Eice
145 No-r’tl'\ Main S{:'r'ee{:
‘Nowtl'x Canton, Olﬂo 44720.2587
© 33040903086 . 3304902060 T o T

www.northean z‘anoé/'o. com

email c/fycounc‘//@norf/écanfonoA/o. com

NOTICE OF MEETING
Committee of the Whole Meeting Agenda
Monday, October 17, 2011 — 7:00 p.m.

North Canton City Council will meet as a Committee of the Whole Monday, October 17, 2011
at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber at North Canton City Hall.

Robert Fisher, Senior Vice President. of Huntington Insurance will be present to discuss the
renewal of the City of North Canton’s health insurance coverage.

ltems will be discussed as time allows; not necessarily in the order indicated.

1. Water, Sewer & Rubbish Committee:
Chairman: Jeff Davies
Vice Chairman: Pat DeOrio
Member: Jon Snyder

a. Fairways Golf Course Drainage Improvements Project

Jeff Davies
2. Finance & Property Committee
Chairman: Jon Snyder
Vice Chairman: Jeff Davies
Member: Pat DeOrio

a. Financial Statement —Septembér, 2011
Jon Snyder

b. Mayor's Court Receipts — August, 2011
Jon Snyder

c. Renewal of the City of North Canton’s Health Insurance
Jon Snyder

d. Adopting Amended Section 125 Plan for 2012
Jon Snyder

e. Resolution Accepting/Certifying Property Tax Rates
Jon Snyder

Gail M. Kalpac

Clerk of Council
g:\2011 agendas\10-17-11 cw agenda.docx



C/W: 10/17/11
Item la

Clty of NORTH CANTON, OHIO

145 NORTH MAIN STREET
 NORTH CANTON OHIO 44720-2587

LEGISLATION REQUEST
October 11, 2011
To: Jon Snyder, President
City Council
Subject: Fairways Golf Course Drainage Improvements

Date: ( 0/ u// {r

Date: /Uy /¢

Approved By:

B/f//cﬁ of Admzrﬁ:ﬁmnon

Request: An ordinance authorizing the Director of Administration to advertise and receive
bids and authorizing the Mayor, through the Board of Control, to enter into a
contract for the Fairways Golf Course Drainage Improvements project.

Funds will have to be allocated for this project from account # 209.745.5229.

The estimated cost for this project is $50,000.

EMERGENCY REQUESTED: Yes X No

RECEIVED
0CT 11 201

P:\PROJECTS\Fairways Drainage 2011\Legislation request.docx

COUNCIL GFFICE
NORTH CANTON, OHIO



An ordinance authorizing the Director of Administration of the City of North
Canton to advertise and receive bids; and authorizing the Mayor of the City of North
Canton, through the Board of Control, to enter into a contract for the Fairways Golf

' Course Drainage Improvement Project at a cost not to exceed $50,000, and declaring ™~

the same to be an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH CANTON, COUNTY
OF STARK, STATE OF OHIO:

rth Canton, be, and is
e bids, according to
‘Ff’”e‘ctor of Administration for

Section 1.  That the Director of Administration of the City
hereby authorized to advertise and re
speciﬁcations now on file in the office of th

Section 2.  That the Mayor of the City of Nortf#
be, and is hereby authorized t
Course Drainage Improvemen

rth Canton, be, and is hereby
the payment of the above
tion:

Section 3. That the Director of Flnance of the

UND
$50,000

Section 4. ance is or becomes |llegal |nvaI|d or

'the preservation of the health, safety and peace of the City-
n and further necessary for the timely completion of the
ourse Drainage Improvement Project; wherefore, provided

|mmed|ately upon its adoption by Council and approval by the Mayor.
Otherwise.-it-shall take_effect-and-be_in_force_from_and_after the earliest

period allowed by law.

g:\2011 draft legislation\fairways golf course drainage project.docx



10/17/11

Item 2a

C/W

RECEIVED

0CT 0.7 2011

COUNCIL. OFFICE
NORTH CANTON, OHIQ

70" ¥0Z'768 ST

§87060'6€€£'ST

G5 Z¥6'SSE’T

96°682'968’6C

8L°%29°L99°2

€6 700 LLE'TT

¥9°0L0°90L 2T 602 %01 9% "108 Py v92’L GL EE6 ZE"ST0°€08
91°628'8¥ ¥8°700’€E 9€°829 6L°968°'S 9E"EVL TZ°LL6'SY

8% "T¥C 82°%02'T 0T €Lt S9°LOVT 6€°06T T1°8€
00°000°LS9 00°000'00T 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°000’LSL
92°6S% ‘6SL 66°L9G'€9L G8°L50'02T 99°8€S’LT6 T8°GE0‘L6 65°88% ‘509
92 657 '6SL 66°L9G’€9L G8°LS0’0Z1 99°8EG LT6 T8°GE0'L6 65°88% 509
G£°258°08T°9 09°8LT ‘627’8 16°66T°T2S b2 V61°8L6°6 6€°222°'908 TL'9€8°TEY ‘D
T2°L9% ‘82T €V LSL'ELY LT 756 6L €5°98% 199 6L TEV'EL TI°8EL'VET
6G°TTE’LLO'T €ETHO'TOS T G5 0%6 ‘TLT 0% "6LS’€€0’T L9°9€9°0¢€C TS ELL'PRST
96°VLI'€ST’T LY vp5‘998 00°0 08°0€T’852°T 00°0 £9°885'198
657868129 ¢ LE"GEB’'LBE’S 61°60€’692 15°L66°810°9 €6°EST'ZHS S 9EL’066 T
ST°126°809°€C 98°6T9°S¥S‘T $Z 066 F9L 20°602°€2E’V vZ°62L°069 66 TEE'TES'T
<60°96L'pT> 68°LLL"LT T2°0LZ'TT 00°0 0070 08°186°2T
86°020'€12 9L°€08’8LY 00°0 ¥0°258°60L 0070 0L"2L6'T8T
EV PPL 00°0 00°0 00°0 00°0 EPPPT
€8°TSS0TP ‘€ 1Z°8£0'6€8°T €0°02L’ESL 86°9GE’ET9’E 2 62L°069 90" €€2/9€9'T
EV-EVL'PTO’E TLOTL'EL9’L 08°IS¥ ‘ZEE hm.owN~HNw\h 26°625°6LS 8T €LT1°L98°Z
00°0%S 66°9¢2¢€ 00°0 00°0%S 0070 66°9¢C¢
ZST6LT TITH €27LST’'29€ 00°0 00°000°SLT 00°0 GL"9€EV ‘809
66°8€€£’5T 0070 00°0 Zv°89S°C1 00°0 LS OLL'ZT
L6°22L 6T T7°L99 00°0 00°00S°€ 00°0 8€°06879T

I AR AY AN 00°9€9°0ST 00°0 00°9€9’0GT 00°0 9%°252°L
¥LT0S9°LZ9 06°LOL’8SE 8T Z¥T’SE 89°2Z€’09¢€ /mm.HNh~mm 9G6°6£0929
€0°5985 €09 £%°080 98¢ GZ 8IT'6C €T PEV ‘99€ €9°6HT v €er1e2’€29
98-8€£’8€C 60°668°98L TZ9LL LY SLT9TE’8LY ZS°LED'S9 02°126‘9¥%¢€
LL VSV 'TT ST veL ST v6L 00°%SP°T 00°6S 26°v6L’0T
L9°EE9 9T 66°297% 'L EL'vee 00°¥86°T 00°0LE 99-¢IT'Ce
26°26€°CV1 16°286°€80°T PT 90T TVT P8 TVZ'TLO’T §9°6L0°98 6G"EET’GST
067906598 6L°69€'CLY T8 EET'LS TE"8E9 'E€6E 99°L9L’S 86°LET'G9T
07" LV0'VTI8 €2°929°€90'v €€ 95T TZ ¥8°¥¥9'S09°% Ly ZSE'VLE 6L°820"2LT
T2 LSTP29’T 95°v08°228'S 62 1hV ‘919 €9°208°808°9 L9 ELT'ESY ¥T°6GT‘8E9

T2 LST'PT9’T

soueTed
pepuadxaun

T00 d9%d

aNnNd ILNIWILYLS

96°v08'2¢8°S

dxd /p, dxa
arnx

62 TPV ‘919 §

dxm/p,dx®
[ehAY)

T102

€9°208°808'9

saydraoey
aLx

L9 ELT'ESY §

sadreoey
AL

NOILISOd HSVYD dNNd

NO&LNYD HILYON 40 ALID

YT 6GT/8€9 §

spueTed Iesx
butuutbeg

‘0¢ Toqueldss SNIANE HINOW HFHI 04

SANNA TTY TYILOL

SANNA ADNIDY 3 LSOYL TVLOL

an

aNnd Mod

SaNnd

Nd SLISOdHEA AEYINOIY €L8
aNQd J8d LIWIHd TL8
OSE DID NOINVD HIYON 0L8
SANNA ADNIDVY ? ILSOAL

JOIAYES TYNIELNI TVLOL
W

m aNnd EONVEOSNI T9L
SANQd IDTAYES TUYNIULNT

SANNA ISTHIIHINI TYLOL
}
ANOd ADIAGIS HOVLIYD $ GO
aNOd HONIAEY JHMES 269

aNnd dAT 3 AOYIdA¥ ‘dX¥ ¥AILYM 1G9
aNQd INANIATY JIL¥M 069

1SANNI HSTIIEHLNI

SANNA| LOFL0Ed TYLIJYD TYLOL
aNNd 7dATI LOIYLSIA JHACOOH €E€E
aANAd; INFWIAOIARI ¢ IFNSSI ZEE
aNNJd INIWNJOTHAHA MI¥d TEE
ANQJ | LNFNIAOYIWNI TYLIAYD 0€E

: SANNA 1LDIL0¥d TYLIAVD

ANNIATY TYIDHIS TYLOL
aNNd NOTLVINAA JA0dd ONIANILNOD STC
dNNd SHONIASHY JdIALYSNIdWOD PTC
aNNd LSOEL LNIWIADYOANT MYT €1¢
anNnd ILSNYL TYIEANED ¢T¢
aNQd a¥0d TYdIDINNW TIT
ANQJ: XAFT JACIdWI LIATYILS 0TC
aNQd XATET! HAOMAWI YAMIAS WI0IS 602
aNpd ¥ 3 W LSNOD IFHILS 80T
aNNd NOILVONAHA ONY LNAWIADIOINH LOC
aNOd LSNYE JHLNdWOD 902
GNAd DNILYEEdO SWE S0¢C
NI ONILVIEdO H¥Id $0T
aNQd XYL JWOONI €02

< SANNA ANNHAHE TYIOHAdS

aNQd TYIEANTD TYLOL

ANOd TYHANID TOT

1102 L20 S0



CITY OF NORTH CANTON

FUNDBAL

e EUND. BALANCE RECONCILIATION. e

SEPT 30, 2011

Consolidated Fund Balance

Less Treasury Investments Held at Cost:

StarOhio $250.58  $8,596,330.72
Federal Gov't Securities (UBS) 0.00 0.00
North Canton CIC Escrow 0.00 10,026.34
Sweep Account 0.00 757,000.00

$250.58

Total Treasury Investments
Checking Account Balance

Bank Balance: Checking Account: $6,632,488.49
Minus:  Outstanding Checks: ($67,494.11)

Plus: ACH Check Free (22.00)

ACH Check Free (364.58)

ACH ON LINE RESOURCES (99.76)

ACH METAVANTE (197.81)

ACH HUNTINGTON (60.00)

ONLINE INCOME TAX DUP DE} (438.82)

AULTCARE IN TRANSIT (33,159.63)

TAX BANK CARDS 61.43

* NSF CHECK BALANCE 134.15

MISC ADJ LAST MONTH (0.38)
($34,147.40)

Adjusted Bank Balance

INTEREST PRINCIPAL

Respectfully submitted,

$15,894,204.04

9,363,357.06

$6,530,846.98

6,632,488.49

(67,494.11)

(34,147.40)

$6,530,846.98

/(a)\,w,—/&—aﬁ%”\

Karen S. Alger
Director of Finance



L
| LoZisaaul

11°05829¢°6% z9°02vs$ 00°0% 8¥'901°¢9¢‘6$ 81901082 6% JADNVYIVE| LLILeI8
0e 000 000 000 000 SNOIYYA ¥Zyv 0801 d33Ims MNVE LIMIWLSHId| Li/Ler8

oe 000 000 00°000'2GL 00°000'2G. SNOIYMVYA | 9¥9€00226S MOYOST 010 NOLNVO HLHON|  FHIE/

R [0} 1£°962 000 ¥1°080'965'8 ¥1°080'965'8 SNOIYVA ¥6.24 i OIHOYUVLS| LL/LES

09 L€ #91 000 ¥€°920'01 ¥£'920'/2 00°L FEGL6WID] 100d VNNA] | "ONI "HIggaIM INIVd] | LI0g/9

pLzLL'e9e'6s 11'60¢% 00°0% 21'058°29¢°6$ 21°058'6.£6% JAONVIVE| LLLEIL
.+ |og 000 000 000 000 SNOIEVA ¥Zyy 0801 EEENTY) MINVE LIMIWASHIS] Lineiz

E o loe 000 000 00'000°2G2 00'000'2G2 SNORIVA | 9¥9£002265 MOYIST 010 NOINVO HLHON| Li/LE/L

i loe €0'8¢gl 000 £8'€28'665'8 £8'€28'665'8 SNOIFVYA ¥6L2l “ OIHOYVLS| LI1g/L

[ ] 1191 000 $£°920'0) $£'920'12 002 reS16N10] 100d VNN "ONI 'H3883IM INIVd] L L/0E/9

£6°05¥'29¢'6$ 81°162% 00°0% v1ZLL29¢'6% vLZLL'628'6$ ADNVIVE| LL/0€/9
- |og 000 000 000 000 SNOVA ¥Zvi 0804 d33ams SNV LIYINLSHIH]  11/08/9

. |0E 1562 000 00°000'252 00°000'2S. SNOIMVYA | 9¥9€002265 MO¥OS3 D10 NOLNYD HLHON|  LLI0E/S

f o€ 19192 000 08'G89'G65'8 08°689'G6G'8 SNOVA ¥6.2) i OIHOWVLS| L1/0E/9

c 09 000 000 $£'920°01 ¥£'920'L2 002 resLeN1d| 100d VIANG) ¢ "ONI "Y3893M aNIVd] L Lsely

12°050°29¢°6$ W 85'v09% 00°0% £5°051'29¢ 6% £5°057°6.2£°6% | JONVIVE] LLILES
"+ |oe 000 000 000 000 SNOIYVA ¥evy 0801 d3ams] | MNVE LII3WLSHId] Li/ers

. |oe 1562 000 00°000°2G. 00°000°LGL SNOIYYA | 99002265 MOYOST D10 NOLNVO HLHON|  L1/1E/S

. |oe 2€°00¥ 000 61'v2¥'s65'8 61¥e¥'e65'e SNOIEVYA ¥6.21 ; OIHOYVLS| tM/IE/S

. {09 69¥.L1 000 1¥€'920'0) $£'920'22 002 resewio] 100d VINNA| ¢ "ONI "¥3893M INIVd| L Ligeiy

Sv'68Y'190°0L$ i L1°Lv9% 00°0$ 12°05029¢°6$ 12°050°6.25°6% m JONVIVE| Lhoey
0t €L'15 000 000 000 SNOIVA yeyy 0801 d3IMS| MNVE LIHIWLSHIH| L L/oER

o€ 29'82 000 00'000'2S. 00°000'/GL SNOIYVYA | 9¥9£002265 MO¥OST D10 NOLNVO HLMON|  }1/0e/w

o¢ 9.°095 000 18'€20'G65'8 18'820'G65'8 SNOEVYA ¥6.21 : OIHOYVLS| LHOEW

09 000 000 #£'920'01 ¥£'920'L2 002 res1L6W10] 100d VINNG| "ONI 'Y3993M aNIVd|  LLILEE

81°912'09¢2°6% | 85298°92$ |00°000°00.$ SY'68Y°190'01$ SY'687'8L0°0L$ “ JONYIVE| LLe/E
:wvw 0¢ €191 000 000 000 SNOIVA ¥y 0801 d3ams|i YNvVE LIGINLSHIA| Li/iere

Liove - |oe 1662 000 00°000'2S. 00°000°2G. SNOIYYA | 9¥9€002265 MO¥YOSA 1D NOINVO HIHON| Lu/Le/e

Livee (862 Ov'212'GZ  |00°000'002 00°000'002 00000004 0S¥ ‘ SILON NI INJWLISIANI| 0L/¥T/e

LI9VE - {0€ 19211 000 L1 'E9¥'¥65'8 LL'EOP' Y65 8 SNOMVYA y6.2Z1 m ) OIHOYVLS| LL/iEE

Lieog - |09 09°181 000 $£'920'0% $£'920'22 002 regieW1a] 100d VNG| "ONI ‘¥Igg9amM INIVd|  LL/LEE

82°912°'090°0L$ P $£'029% 00°0% 8.°912°090°0L% 82'9L2°210°0L% _ JONVIVE| L18LIZ

_ . i

LIEEZ - |0€ 89°62 000 000 000 SNOIMVYA yTyy 0801 d3ams|; MNVE LIMINISHIH]  11/82/e

LIEEZ © |0 1192 000 00°000°2SL 00°000°2S. SNOIMVYA | 9¥9£002265 MOYOST D10 NOINVO HLMON| k4/8272

. 000 000 00°000°00L - 00°000'00L 0Sv ( :mma mm:Eé S3ILON NI INFWLSIANIY  0L/vz/9

Lieez: |oe G6'EG. 000 7' 069°€65'8 ¥¥'069'€65'8 SNOIYYA ¥6.21 OIHOYVLS| F/LLE

L log 000 000 $£920'0L $£'920'22 002 resisN10] 100d YINNA m "ONI ‘Y3993M INIVd|  L1/8z/e

£8'2796°657°0L$ i vv'zees 00°000°00V$ £8°296'65¢'01$ £8°296°9LV0L$ i JONVIVE| LLLEN
Tigel |08 eLYS 000 000 000 SNORIVA ¥y 0801 EEENSIE MNVE LINTINLISHIA[ LLLE/L

Lisek - |oe LG'6¢2 000 00°000'252 00°000'2G. SNOIYVA | 9¥9€00226S MOYOST D10 NOLINVD HIMON| LL/ILEN

000 000 00°000°'00L 00700000 0S¥ (11/€2/9 TUNLYIN) STLON NI LNJWLSIANI|  04/v2/9
118€L ° |0€ ¥1'898 00°000'00% 6°9£6'266'8 6¥'9€6'266'8 SNOIYVA ¥6.2) ! OIHOYVLS| LL/1ETE
o9 00°0 000 $£°920'01 ¥£°920'22 002 reS1L6W10] 100d VINNL|! ONI ‘¥3993M INIVd]| 0L/LERZL

JONVIVE | ¥IEWAN |QTIHBINLYIW LSIHILINI | TVdIONRId oLoz INVA ANTVA ETR2Y HIAGNNN © NOILNLILSNI IVIONVNI aLva

¥3aaqyo |saval 4Ho0 0102 a3asYHONNd yoosd ONIANYVYD  [LSIHILINI|. LNNODDV ASVHOUNd
z_.><_..& aiva a3anazaasy 0102 ‘L 'NVF| LWV dvd IALIMND3S
INNIATY

L10Z YYIA ¥VANFTVO 3HL ¥Od
HUILSIOIY LNINLSIANI
NOLNVYO HLHON 40 ALID



L LogisaAu

8V°901€9¢'6$ 85°05z$  |00°0$ o0 2sg"e9e’6$ 90°25¢°08¢'6$ | JONvIva| Lhiogls
) i
e 000 000 000 000 SNOIAVA | vevb 080L FEETVISE MNVE LISSWLSYId| L1/0e/6
bofoe 000 000 00°000'28L ~ 00°000'£5. SNOMVA | 9¥9£002265 MO¥YOS3 010 NOLNVD HIHON| LLI0€E/6
o loe 85°052 000 2L°0€€'965'8/ ZL0EE'965'8  [SNOMVA V6.1 | OIHONYVLS| LL/0E/6
09 000 000 ¥£'920'0} » v£'920'L2 00°L PEGLEWTO| 100d VAN "ONI *43993M aNIVd| L 10E/9
" HONVIVE | uISWAN [GTIHRNNLYIN] LSTHILINI | TVdIONIId 010z anvA “anIvA 3ivd | Y3EWNN NOILNLILSNI TVIONVNId | 31va
¥3QNo [sAva| do 0102 aasvHouNd | Mood ONIANYNYD  [LSTFMILNI| LNNODOV ASYHOUNd
NFAV/ alva aawazay 0L0Z ‘L 'NVF| /LAY ¥Vd IALINNO3S
INNIATY

1102 ¥VIA YYANITVO FHL W04
HILSIOTY 4ERSWESIANL
NOLNVO HL™ON 4O ALID



C/W: 10/17/11
END OF THE MONTH FOR THE CITY OF NORTH CANTON Ttem 2b
FOR THE MONTH ENDING AUGUST 31, 2011

Beginning Month-to-date Month-to-date Month-to-date Month-to-date

Month Actual Withdrawals Adjustments Balance

Balance Receipts

10%B 10% BOND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B BOND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BC BANK CHARGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CC COURT COSTS 0.00 2,527.00 2,527.00 0.00 0.00
COMP COMPUTER ACCOUNT 0.00 231.00 231.00 0.00 0.00
CTCOP CERTIFIED COURT COPY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXP CITY EXPUNGEMENT ACCT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EXPS EXPUNGEMENT TO STATE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GR GENERAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INT MONTHLY BANK INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.56 0.56 0.00
OF ORDNCE FINE 0.00 1,779.00 1,779.00 0.00 0.00
PF PARKING FINES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
RELFEE FORFEITURE RELEASE FEE 255.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 255.00
SBD SEAT BELT DRIVER STATE FINE 0.00 - 30.00 30.00 0.00 0.00
SBP SEAT BELT PASSENGER STATE FINE 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
SC NSF SERVICE CHG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SF STATE FINE CHILD RESTRAINT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUSP SUSPENCE ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VC VICTIM CRIME 0.00 387.00 387.00 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTALS $ 255.00 $ 4,974.00 $ 4,974.56 $ 0.56 $ 255.00

RECEIVED
0CT 0 7 2011

COUNCIL OFFICE
NORTH CANTON, OHIO



Josh Mandel
Treasurer of State
P O Box 665
Columbus, OH 43216-0665

REPARATIONS ROTARY REPORTING FOR COURTS

| TOS ACCOUNT NUMBER (REQUIRED) - ... .["b5}
COURT NAME AND ADDRESS
D of Ve Garden 15 1) Main §t Vot (anten o 120
REPORTING PERIOD Month A oy Year 7o)\
1. Victims of Crime - ORC 2743.70 $ B31c00

2. ADDITIONAL COSTS/FINES — ORC 2949.091, 4511.19, 120.08, 2949.094 (A), 4503.235 (B),‘5502.67,
5502.68

a. General Revenue Fund

b. Indigent Drivers Alcohol Treatment Fund -

c. Indigent Defense Support Fund -

d. Drug Law Enforcement/Justice Program Services -

Liquor Control Fines - ORC 4301.57

Expungements - ORC 2953.1 - 2953.36

Child Safety Restraint - ORC 4511.99

R A Fal N

State Highway Safety Fund — ORC 4510.13 (A) (9)

$
$
$
$
State Highway Patrol - ORC 5503.04 $
$
$
$
$
1

8. Legal Aid Society Fund - ORC 1901.26, 1907.24, 2303.201 (less 1% admin costs)

# of Small Claims Cases @ $11

# of Civil Cases @ $26

# of no fee cases

# of cases moving from Small Claims to Civil @ $15

Legal Aid Society Fund Total $
9. Child Abuse Prevention Fees - ORC 3109.13 - .18 $
(less 3% admin costs)

Family Violence Prevention Fees - ORC 3705.242 $
(less 3% admin costs)

Penalty (if applicable) $
# of Dissolutions # of Divorces # of Birth # of Death Certificates

Certificates
10. Seat Belt Fines - ORC 4513.263 $§ &o.oo
# of Driver Tickets \ # of Passenger Tickets |
11. Ohio Putative Fathers Registry (OPFR) - ORC $
3107.062
TOTAL AMOUNT REMITTED $
1 1194 .06
Name/Tiﬁl_e_»l@(‘e,}alDl\&ﬂ , C\(”({U Phone # AAD. Y94 .50\
YOU CAN ALSO REMIT FORM AND PAYMENT ON OUR
WEBSITE

http://payments.tos.ohio.cov

Rev. 07/09



FUND ACCOUNT BALANCE LISTING

Bank. Account Description...................

cs
cs
cs

tag

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs

10%B
B
BC

e

COMP
CTCOP
EXP
EXPS
GR
IDSF
INT
MVCC
OF

oP

PF
RELFEE
SBD
SBP
SC

SF
SUSP
vC

10% BOND

BOND

BANK CHARGES

COURT COSTS

COMPUTER ACCOUNT

CERTIFIED COURT COPY

CITY EXPUNGEMENT ACCT
EXPUNGEMENT TO STATE
GENERAL REVENUE

Indigent Defense Support Fund
MONTHLY BANK INTEREST
MOVING VIOLATION COURT COST
ORDNCE FINE

OVERPAYMENTS

PARKING FINES

FORFEITURE RELEASE FEE

SEAT BELT DRIVER STATE ?INE
SEAT BELT PASSENGER STATE FINE
NSF SERVICE CHG

STATE FINE CHILD RESTRAINT
SUSPENCE ACCOUNT

VICTIM CRIME

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST

Beg-Mo-Bal..

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
255.00

o O ©o O o o ©

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

o O o o o o

.00

255.00

255.00

04 Oct 2011

0.00
0.00
0.00

"3527.00

231.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

907.00

450.00
1779.00

0.00
30.00
20.00

g S

0.00

0.00
387.00

6331.00

6331.00

hd

O O © © © 0O 0O O O O 0 O O 0 0 O O O O o680 © o

‘Ovo.r'.;.

96.

96.

1

.00
.00
.49
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

49

49

Mtd-Receipts Mtd-withdr.. Mtd-Adjust..

0.00
0.00
0.00

0T

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.56
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.56

Balance.....

0.00
0.00
-96.49

ST GG AT

231.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

907.00
0.56

450.00

1779.00
0.00
0.00

255.00

30.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
387.00

6490.07

6490.07




c/w: 10/17/11
Item 2c

City of NORTH CANTON, OHIO

145 NORTH MAIN STREET
~ NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720-2587
T Nvww.northedntonohio.com T T T

October 5, 2011

TO: Jon Snyder
President of Council

RE: Renewal of North Canton City Health Insurance

I am requesting that the above subject matter on the Council of the Whole agenda
for Monday, October 17, 2011, the discussion of legislation to authorize the Mayor,
through the Board of Control to enter into the necessary contract(s) for the City’s
Health Insurance policy/policies. I would request that the legislation be passed on an
emergency basis in order to have the funding in place as soon as possible to make
payment. Our health care consultant, Bob Fisher will be present at the meeting to
review the proposals with Council and provide his recommendation regarding the
selection of a health insurance provider.

Respectfully submitted,

~ Karen Alger
Director of Finance

RECEIVED
0CT 05 2011

COUNCIH. CFFICE
NORTH CANTON, OHIC



An ordinance authorizing the Mayor of the City of North Canton upon
concurrence by Council, through the Board of Control, to enter into a contract for
administering a self-insured health insurance program for the period December 1,

2011, through November 30, 2012, for the employees of the Clty of North CantonA . )

~ and declaring the same to be an emergency.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH CANTON,
COUNTY OF STARK, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1.  That the Mayor of the City of North Canton, through the Board of
Control, be, and is hereby authorized to, upon concurrence by Council,
through the Board of Control, to enter into a contract for administering a
self-insured health insurance program for the period December 1, 2011,
through November 30, 2012, for the employees of the City of North
Canton.

Section 2.  That the Director of Finance of the City of North Canton, be, and is
hereby authorized to draw funds necessary, the payment of the

Section 3.

Section 4.

Passed:

MAYOR

SIGNED: , 2011

CLERK OF COUNCIL

9:\2011 draft legislation\health insurance.docx

g:\2011 draft legislation\heaith insurance.docx



c/w: 10/17/11
Ttem 2d

City of NORTH CANTON, OHIO

145 NORTH MAIN STREET
e NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720-2507 .o o
www.northcantonohio.com

October 4, 2011

TO: Jon Snyder
President of Council

RE: Adopting Amended Section 125 Plan for 2012

Please place on the agenda for the next Council of the Whole the discussion of authorizing
a resolution adopting an Amended Section 125 Cafeteria Plan effective January 1, 2012.
As you remember, the City established a Section 125 Plan to enable City employees to
make contributions to our health care plan on a pre-tax basis. However, the Plan must be
approved and adopted each year. I have attached a certificate of resolution which outlines
what needs to be included in the legislation. Ihave also included copies of the Plan
Document, Adoption Agreement and Summary Plan Description which will referenced in
the legislation. In order to have the Resolution in place by January 1%, T would request that
this be passed as an emergency after the third reading.

Respectfully submitted,
Y

Karen Alger
Director of Finance

RECEIVED
0CT 05 2011

COUNCIL OFFICE
NORTH CANTON, OHIO



File behind Tab 2

Certificate of Resolution (2012)

For City of North Canton
- Section 125 Premium Only Plan -~ - -
Plan Year Ending December 31, 2012

The undersigned Secretary or Principal of City of North Canton (the Employer) hereby certifies
that the following resolutions were duly adopted by the board of directors of the Employer on January
1, 2012, and that such resolutions have not been modified or rescinded as of the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that the form of Amended Section 125 Cafeteria Plan effective January 1, 2012,
presented to this meeting is hereby approved and adopted and that the proper officers of the Employer
are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver to the Administrator of the Plan one or more

counterparts of the Plan.

RESOLVED, that the Administrator shall be instructed to take such actions that are deemed
necessary and proper in order to implement the amended Plan, and to set up adequate accounting and
administrative procedures to provide benefits under the Plan.

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Employer shall act as soon as possible to notify the
employees of the Employer of the adoption of the amended Plan by delivering to each employee a copy
of the summary description of the Plan in the form of the Summary Plan Description presented to this
meeting, which form is hereby approved.

The undersigned further certifies that true copies of the Adoption Agreement, Plan Document, and
the Summary Plan Description, approved and adopted in the foregoing resolutions, are attached
herewith.

By

Secretary/Principal

Copyright 2011 SunGard All Rights Reserved Page 1 of 1



A resolution adopting an amended Section 125 Premium Only Cafeteria
Plan (“the Plan”) for the City of North Canton for the period January 1, 2012 through
December 31, 2012 and declaring the same to be an emergency.

"'NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ~—

NORTH CANTON, COUNTY OF STARK, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1.  That the Director of Finance of the City of North Canton, be, and shall
serve as the Plan Administrator.

Section 2.  That the Director of Finance of the City of North Canton, be, and shall
take such actions that are deemed necessary and proper in order to
implement the Plan and to set up adequate accounting and
administrative procedures to provide benefits under the Plan.

Section 3.  That the Director of Finance of the City of North Canton, be, and shall
act as soon as possible fo notify the employees of the City of North
Canton of the adoption of the Plan by dehve[j‘ :gvyto each employee a

Section4.  That if a provision of this resolutig

Section 5. That this resolution is hereby"d
necessary for the preservation
City of North C

Y
h, safety and peace of the
necessary for the timely
program upon passage of the
employees with pre-tax

SIGNED: -~ 201

CLERK OF COUNCIL

g:\2011 draft legislationsection 125 premium.docx



c/w: 10/17/11
Item Ze

City of NORTH CANTON, OHIO

145 NORTH MAIN STREET
_NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720 2587
) T www. nor‘rhcontonohlo com

October 6, 2011

TO: Jon Snyder
President of Council

RE: Resolution Accepting and Certifying Property Tax Rates

Please place on the agenda for the next Council of the Whole meeting, the passage of the
attached resolution accepting and certifying the amounts and rates as determined by the
Stark County Budget Commission as well as authorizing the necessary tax levies. This
resolution may need to be amended to include an emergency clause in order for it to be
filed with the County Auditor by the state imposed deadline of November 2, 2011.
Please note that this information was received in my office today.

Respectfully submitted,

oien Elgon

Karen Alger
Director of Finance

!
{

Attachments

RECEIVED
0CT 0 8 2011

COUNCIL OFFICE
NORTH CANTON, OHIO



ALAN HAROLD
STARK COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE

" BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIESAND

CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
Revised Code, Secs. §705.34-5705.35

S . The (Council.of the) NORTH CANTON CITY, -
Of Stark County, Ohio, met in Session on the day of

at the office of with the following members present:
Mr./Ms. moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted
a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2012: and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Stark County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this council
together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this (Council/Board),
and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill limitation; there be it

RESOLVED, by the (Council) of City/Village, Stark County, Ohio that the

amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted:

and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and.is-hereby.levied_on.the tax duplicate of said_(Village/City) the rate of each

tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:




SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED
BY BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND . Amounttobe , Amount Approved County Auditor's
derived from Lévies =~ by Budget Commission =~ Estimate of Tax T Tt
outside 10 mill Inside 10 Mill Rate to be Levied
Limitation Limitation Inside  Outside

General Fund ' 28,353 2.40 (NCCSD)
0 2.40 (NCCSD)
1,761 1.90 (JLSD)
595,536 2.00 (JLSD) .
8,012 1.90 (PLSD)
126,341 2.00 (PLSD)
Street Improvement Fund 370,811 1.00
Fire Fund 93,888 0.50
Ambulance Fund 734,452 1.00
Storm Sewer 377,638 1.00

Total 1,576,787 - 760,003 12.60 3.50




SCHEDULE B

LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

FUND

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Emergency Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed 5 years.

Emergency Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed 5 years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed  years.
Fire Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 11/8/83

for not to exceed Continued years.

Street Improvement Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 5/4/10
for not to exceed 5 years.

Ambulance Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 11/2/82
for not to exceed Continued years.

Ambulance Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 5/4/10
for not to exceed Continued years.

Storm Sewer Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 11/3/09
for not to exceed 5 years.

And be it further

Maximum Rate

Authorized
to be Levied

County Auditor's
Estimate of Yeild

of Levy

93,886

370,811
167,995
566,457

377,638

Resolved, That the cierk of this Board be and he is hereby directed to cerfity a copy of this resolution to the County

Auditor of said County.

Mr./Ms, seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its

adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr/Ms.

Mr/Ms.

Mr/Ms:

Mr/Ms.

Mr/Ms.

Mr/Ms.

Adopted the day of , 20,

Clerk

City/Village

County, Ohio.



CERTIFICATE TO COPY
ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Stark County, Ss.

I, Clerk City/Village of

Within and for said County, and in whose custody the Files and Records of séid Councnlare requ:red by
the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the Original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and that the same is true
and correct copy thereof.
Witness my signature, this day of ,

Clerk

No.

City/Village , Stark County Ohio.

Resolution
Accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the Budget Commission and authorizing the necessary
tax levies and certifying them to the County Auditor.

Adopted s
Clerk
Filed )
County Auditor
By,

Deputy Auditor




=3 Ohio Department of

T TAXATTON

Nowf” Office of ‘the Tax Commissioner . .
JOE Broad St, 22*¢ F!oor » Columbus; OH 43215

JOURNAL

Date:
The Honorable Alan C. Harold SEP 20 2011
Stark County Auditor
110 Central Plaza, South.
Suite220
Canton, Ohio 44702

Entry Number: 11-09-0393

Re: Approval of Extension for the Stark County Budget Commission to Complete its Work

The Tax Commissioner, upon consideration of the application filed by the County Auditor, as
secretary of the county budget commission, on September 15, 2011, for an. extension of time
beyond the statutory date of September first to complete its work, as provided by Revised Code
section 5705.27, finds that the extension of time is necessary and approves October 3, 2011, as
the date within which such work shall be completed, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section
5705.341 (last para.).

The Tax Commissioner also extends the October first deadline contained in Ohio Revised Code
section 5705.34 for the political subdivision to authorize the - hecessary tax levies to the auditor
by the same number of days that the extension to certify rates is granted by this entry.
Accordingly, the political subdivision ‘must authorize the necessary tax levies to the auditor by
November 2, 2011. The County Auditor must notify each political subdivision affected by this
entry.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A"TRUE AND. ACCURATE COPY QF THE
ENTRY RECORDED IN THE TAX COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL /st Joseph W. Testa

JoSERH W, TESTA Joseph W. Tesm ‘
TAX COMMISSIONER Tax Commissioner

REE



